1030029342 1030010325

104

IASB 2013

-93-

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

2013 IFRSs

 1. IFRS 12

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

 2. IAS 1

(1) (2)

104

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB

IFRSs 105 3 10 106

IFRSs IASB 105 1 1 106 1

1 IFRSs IFRS 9 IFRS 15

IFRSs

107 IFRS 15

-94-

IASB 1
2010-2012 2014 7 1 2
2011-2013 2014 7 1
2012-2014 2016 1 1 3

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28 2016 1 1

IFRS 11 2016 1 1
IFRS 14 2016 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 16 2019 1 1
IAS 1 2016 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 38 2016 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 41 2016 1 1
IAS 19 2014 7 1
IAS 27 2016 1 1
IAS 36 2014 1 1
IAS 39 2014 1 1

IFRIC 21 2014 1 1

1

2 2014 7 1

IFRS 2 2014 7 1

IFRS 3 IFRS 13

2014 7 1

3 IFRS 5 2016 1 1

2016 1 1

-95-

 1. 2010-2012

IFRS 2

 2. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

( )

IFRSs

-96-

( )

( )

 1.

 2. 12

 3. 12

 1.

 2. 12

 3. 12

( )

( )

-97-

( )

( )

( )

 1.

IAS 36

 2.

-98-

( )

( )

 1.

 (1)

-99-

3

 (2)

-100-

 (3)

 2.

 3.

 (1)

 (2)

( )

( )

 1.

-101-

 2.

( )

 1.

—

—

 2.

( )

 1.

10%

 2.

-102-

 3.

-103-

( )

IAS 36

104

12 31

( )

104 103 12 31

380,602 297,508

104 12 31 103 12 31
  $ 100   $ 100
   893,904   84,363

3
   964,000   323,000
  $ 1,858,004   $ 407,463

3

104 12 31 103 12 31
0.17%-0.87% 0.33%-0.87%

104 12 31 103 12 31

3
  $ 2,672,200   $ 1,090,100
   24,821   24,791
  $ 2,697,021   $ 1,114,891

104 103 12 31 3

0.37%-1.285% 0.55%-1.345%

-104-

104
12 31

103
12 31

TaiMed Biologics USA Corp. 100% 100% 1. 3.
TaiMed Biologics HK Limited 100% 100% 2. 3.
TMB HK Services Limited 100% 100% 2. 3.

 1. TaiMed Biologics USA Corp. TMB USA 96 10

 2. TaiMed Biologics HK Limited TMB HK Services Limited

101 9

 3. TaiMed Biologics USA Corp. TMB USA

103 1 1   $ 2,987   $ 2,592   $ 300   $ 1,626   $ 7,505
   12,797   -   2,738   -   15,535
   -   -  (  300 )   -  (  300 )
   -   -   1,626  (  1,626 )   -
  -   79   -   -   79

103 12 31   $ 15,784   $ 2,671   $ 4,364   $ -   $ 22,819

103 1 1   $ 2,107   $ 2,227   $ -   $ -   $ 4,334
   -   -   -   -   -
   1,270   125   797   -   2,192
  -   79   -   -   79

103 12 31   $ 3,377   $ 2,431   $ 797   $ -   $ 6,605

103 12 31   $ 12,407   $ 240   $ 3,567   $ -   $ 16,214

-105-

104 1 1   $ 15,784   $ 2,671   $ 4,364   $ -   $ 22,819
   2,561   523   129   -   3,213
  -   51   -   -   51

104 12 31   $ 18,345   $ 3,245   $ 4,493   $ -   $ 26,083

104 1 1   $ 3,377   $ 2,431   $ 797   $ -   $ 6,605
   2,453   102   877   -   3,432
  -   51   -   -   51

104 12 31   $ 5,830   $ 2,584   $ 1,674   $ -   $ 10,088

104 12 31   $ 12,515   $ 661   $ 2,819   $ -   $ 15,995

104 103

6
5
5

104 12 31

104 12 31

104 12 31 103 12 31

  $ 5,629   $ 4,188
   1,235   1,015
   57   -
  $ 6,921   $ 5,203

  $ 1,340   $ 1,265

-106-

104 12 31 103 12 31
  $ 17,872   $ 41,546
   3,241   3,041
   1,405   3,075
   730   388
   2,905   1,910
  $ 26,153   $ 49,960

102 7 Clinlogix

TMB-355 phase IIb

316 Clinlogix 103 10

103 10

375 104 1

6%

( )

104 12 31 103 12 31
   260,000   220,000
  $ 2,600,000   $ 2,200,000

   247,293   216,577
  $ 2,472,930   $ 2,165,770

10

-107-

20,600

104 9 30,000

10 115 3,450,000

104 11 20

104 12

102 12 22,100

[…]

2013 IFRS IAS

IFRIC SIC

1030029342 1030010325 104

IASB

2013 IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

-134-

2013 IFRSs

IAS 1

(1)

(2)

104

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB IFRSs

105 3 10 106 IFRSs

IASB 105 1 1 106 1 1

IFRSs IFRS 9 IFRS 15

IFRSs

107 IFRS 15

IASB 1
2010-2012 2014 7 1 2
2011-2013 2014 7 1
2012-2014 2016 1 1 3

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28 2016 1 1

IFRS 11 2016 1 1

-135-

IASB 1
IFRS 14 2016 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 16 2019 1 1
IAS 1 2016 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 38 2016 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 41 2016 1 1
IAS 19 2014 7 1
IAS 27 2016 1 1
IAS 36 2014 1 1
IAS 39 2014 1 1

IFRIC 21 2014 1 1

1

2 2014 7 1

IFRS 2 2014 7 1

IFRS 3 IFRS 13

2014 7 1

3 IFRS 5 2016 1 1

2016 1 1

 1. 2010-2012

IFRS 2

-136-

 2. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

( )

( )

-137-

( )

 1.

 2. 12

 3. 12

 1.

 2. 12

 3. 12

( )

( )

-138-

( )

( )

-139-

( )

 1.

IAS 36

 2.

( )

-140-

( )

 1.

 (1)

3

 (2)

-141-

 (3)

 2.

 3.

 (1)

-142-

 (2)

( )

( )

 1.

 2.

( )

 1.

—

—

 2.

-143-

( )

 1.

10%

 2.

-144-

 3.

( )

IAS 36

104 12 31

( )

104 103 12 31

338,143 254,731

104 12 31 103 12 31
  $ 100   $ 100
   810,322   10,176

3
   964,000   323,000
  $ 1,774,422   $ 333,276

-145-

3

104 12 31 103 12 31
0.17%-0.87% 0.33%-0.87%

104 12 31 103 12 31

3
  $ 2,672,200   $ 1,090,100
   24,000   24,000
  $ 2,696,200   $ 1,114,100

104 103 12 31 3

0.37%-1.285% 0.55%-1.345%

104 12 31 103 12 31
TaiMed Biologics USA Corp.   $ 80,198   $ 71,381
TaiMed Biologics HK Limited   3   3
TMB HK Services Limited   -   -

  $ 80,201   $ 71,384

104 12 31 103 12 31
TaiMed Biologics USA Corp.   100%   100%
TaiMed Biologics HK Limited   100%   100%
TMB HK Services Limited   100%   100%

TaiMed Biologics USA Corp.

-146-

103 1 1   $ 2,987   $ 1,311   $ 300   $ 1,626   $ 6,224
   12,797   -   2,738   -   15,535
   -   -  (  300 )   -  (  300 )
   -   -   1,626  (  1,626 )   -

103 12 31   $ 15,784   $ 1,311   $ 4,364   $ -   $ 21,459

103 1 1   $ 2,107   $ 946   $ -   $ -   $ 3,053
   -   -   -   -   -
   1,270   125   797   -   2,192

103 12 31   $ 3,377   $ 1,071   $ 797   $ -   $ 5,245

103 12 31   $ 12,407   $ 240   $ 3,567   $ -   $ 16,214

104 1 1   $ 15,784   $ 1,311   $ 4,364   $ -   $ 21,459
   2,561   523   129   -   3,213

104 12 31   $ 18,345   $ 1,834   $ 4,493   $ -   $ 24,672

104 1 1   $ 3,377   $ 1,071   $ 797   $ -   $ 5,245
   2,453   102   877   -   3,432

104 12 31   $ 5,830   $ 1,173   $ 1,674   $ -   $ 8,677

104 12 31   $ 12,515   $ 661   $ 2,819   $ -   $ 15,995

104 103

6
5
5

104 12 31

104 12 31

-147-

104 12 31 103 12 31

  $ 5,629   $ 4,188
   596   464
   57   -
  $ 6,282   $ 4,652

  $ 1,136   $ 1,136

104 12 31 103 12 31
  $ 17,872   $ 41,546
   1,405   3,075
   678   607
   1,183   488
  $ 21,138   $ 45,716

102 7 Clinlogix

TMB-355 phase IIb

316 Clinlogix 103 10

103 10

375 104 1

6%

( )

104 12 31 103 12 31
   260,000   220,000
  $ 2,600,000   $ 2,200,000

   247,293   216,577
  $ 2,472,930   $ 2,165,770

-148-

10

20,600

104 9 30,000

10 115 3,450,000

104 11 20

104 12

102 12 22,100

10 103 1 63

1,392,300